# ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

#### Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

#### Case No - OA 451 OF 2019

Krishnendu Bikash Sarkar  $\underline{v_s}$  The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
1		3
	For the Applicant : Mr. A.K. Das Sinha,	
4	Learned Advocate.	
14.08.2019		
	For the Respondent : None.	
	The applicant has prayed for correction of the designation of	
	respondent No. 2 in the order dated November 27, 2018 passed in	
	OA 708 of 2018.	
	Mr. Das Sinha, Learned Counsel for the applicant has not pressed	
	for hearing of prayer (a) and (b) of the present application. As a	
	result prayers (a) and (b) of the present application are deleted. The	
	Registry is directed to carry out the amendment in prayer portion of	Office
		Office
	the original application within a period of one week from this date.	
	By placing on record copy of the original application in	
	connection with OA 708 of 2018, Mr. Das Sinha submits that the	
	designation of the respondent No. 2 is wrongly recorded as	
	"Additional Chief Engineer (Headquarters)" in the last paragraph of	
	the order dated November 27, 2018 passed in OA 708 of 2018, which	
	should have been recorded as "Chief Engineer (Headquarters)". On	
	verification of records of the cause title of OA 708 of 2018, we find	
	justification in submission made by Mr. Das Sinha. Accordingly, the	
	designation of respondent No. 2 appearing in the last paragraph of	
	the order dated November 27, 2018 passed in OA 708 of 2018	
		l

KRISHNENDU BIKASH SARKAR

Form No.	Vs.		
	The State of West Bengal & Ors. 451 of 2019		
	should be read as "Chief Engineer (Headquarters)" instead of "Additional Chief Engineer (Headquarters)".		
	With the above observation, the original application being OA 451 of 2019 stands disposed of.		
	Let a plain copy of the order be supplied to the applicant.		
	S. K. DAS R. K. BAG MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)		
Rajib			

Form No.  Case No. <b>OA-451 of 2019</b>		Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.	

Form No.  Case No. <b>OA-451 of 2019</b>		Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.	

- orma No	KRISHNENDU BIKASH SARKAR  Vs.  The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
Case No. <b>OA-451 of 2019</b>		

Form No.	KRISHNENDU BIKASH SARKAR		
	Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.		
Case No. OA-451 of 2019			
Rajib			